Whitecourt ...................................................................................................... $ 155.00 
Wasbasca Area ................................................................................................ $ 200.00 

On sites which are four hundred and seventy-five (475) radius kilometers plus as noted above, 

subsistence will be paid on a seven (7) day per week basis. Forfeiture of subsistence allowance 
due to absenteeism may be waived if the reason for absence is acceptable to the Employer. 

On a subsistence project, employees not residing in the area where the project is located will

[...]

or actual airfare if suitable proof of air  

transport is provided to the Employer.  

No travel shall be payable under this Article if the Client provides transportation to the work 
site and return.  

As of May 4, 2025, on jobs beyond the four hundred and seventy-five (475) radius kilometers 
initial and terminal travel amounts will be mutually agreed between the Union and the 
Employer to a maximum of $455.00 each way or airfare if suitable proof of air transport is 
provided to the Employer. 

Initial and terminal travel amounts will be reviewed by the National Maintenance Council